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ORBER MECEIV,

it s e,

PETITICN FOR ZONING VAIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

(- Jo! ™

1, or we, Narthen Fuel 00.. Tngs..legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore

County and which is described in the description and plat attached herefo and made a part hereof,

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

_sideyard setback of 18 feet instead of h!lt required 30 feet

of the Zoning Regulations of Raiimore County, to th. aman. Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical di

See attached description

Property Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance advertising, posting, etc., npnnmuum-
pet mm:nwn-mmhumnﬂ by the zoning regulations and resirictiont of
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.

FUEL_£0., . INC,

Eﬂ;’mr .J{L'M‘,A_ &m;m

Contract purchaser

Address.

1[1: b4
GRDERED By The mmg Commissioner of Baitimore County, this..16%h__.

197 3_ that the subject malter of tlis petition be advertised, as
Baltimore County, in two newspaper: of general circulation through-
that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
County in Room 106, Counly Office Building n Towson, Baltimore

B |

1//
M e
Zoning Commissioer of

fowery MICROE WMED

Balttmare Gounty, Maryland
Bepartment Of Pnblic Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Hay 29, 1973

S. Eric Dilisnna
ming Commissionsy
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Ra: Item 213 (1972 - 1973)
Proprty Owner: Warthen Fusl Company, Inc.
/WS of Benson Avenue, §/ES of Constance Avemie
Present Zonings M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Ssotfon 2551 to poradt
a side yard satback of 18" Instead of raguired 307
Distriet: 13th Yo, Acres: 1.5 acres

Dewr Hre

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submittyd to thls affies
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes in connection with the subject item.

Highvays:

son Aveme, an existing public road, 13 proposed to be improved in the future
in t.\u v-lqlnuy as o SD-i'oui. cu.sud-cm  roadiay crosy=section on a T0={ool right-ol-wy,
Highway uding highw widaning and amy necessary revertibla
easenents for slopna wn E2) nquxnd 'n connaction with iny grading or tuilding pemit
application.

The stotus of "lonstance Avenus” indicated an *he submitted plan as a right-of-way
30 foot wlds L3 unknown and assumed to be privata. It is the Tesponsibility af the
Petiticner to ascertain ard clarify rights theruin and to initiate such actlon that
may be necensary to abandon, widen or extend this righteof-way.

The eatrance locationa ame subject to spproval by the Department of Traffie
Bngineering and siall be constructed in neeordance with Baltimors County Standsrds.

Sediment Control:

Development of this progerty through stripping, greding and stabiMzation could
result in a sediment pollution problan, daumaging private and public holdings downstroar
of the property. A grading persit is, tharefore, mecesgary for all grafing, including
the stripping of top soils

Storn Drains:

Provisions for accommodating storm water or drainage have not been Indleated on
the submitted plan.

"Item §213 \1972 - 1973)
1

3.
Propert warthen Puel Gonpany, Incs

Page 2
May 29, 1973

Storm Drains: (Cent'd)

The Petitioner must provide necossary drainage facilities (temporary or permenent)
to prevent creating any nulsances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by tha
concentration of surface waters, GCorrection of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainsge facilities, would be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner,

Haters
Publdc water cupply is available and serving this property.

Tt appears that 1 fire hydrant

vielnity.

auy be required in the

Sanitary Sawers
Public sanitary sewsrage is rot avallable to serve this property which is
assumed to ba utilizing a private onsite facility.

Fublic sanitary sewsrage can be mads available by sonstruction of a sanitary
sewer extensicn approxirately 300 - LOO feet in length from the existing sewsTage
at Eanson and Rome Avenuas.

Yery trly yours,
Q\a;-v-
-
ELLSIORTY N, DIVER, P.E,
Grief, Buresu of Enginsoring

5, Bellestri

G-5d Yey Sheet.
1 Sd 13 Fos. Sheet

omory
S Chens
Tawses, Haryiand 11

e

JONN J. DILLON, [R.
Chairnan

NEUKERS
NUREAL 0F
ENGREERING

DEPARTENT OF
TRAFFIC ENGINEERI

STATE ROADS COMMISSION
BUREAU OF
HIRE PREVEXTION
HEALTN DEPARTMERT
PROJECT PLANKING
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BOARD OF EDUCATION

BALTIMORE COUNTY

ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

June B, 1573

A. Owen Hennegan, Esq.,
406 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Variance Petition
Item 213
Warthen Fuel Co., Inc. -
Petitioner

Dear Mr. Hennegan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submiited with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following comments are
a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended ‘o indicate

2oNNG.

INOUSTRIAL
DEVELOPUENT

ness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware
of plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with recommandations as to
the appropriateness of the reguested zoning.

The subject property is located on the north-
west side of Benson Avenue, 200 feet cast Of Rome
Road, in the 13th District of Baltimore Connty.

This property is zoned ML and is improved with a
1-1/2 story block building which fronts on Benson
Avenve and is used as an office. There are also

two storage fuel tanks and a small pump house
directly behind the office. This property also
borders Constonce Avenue on the west side which is
unimproved and apparently is a private road. No

curb and gutter exist along Benson Avenue at this .
location. The ng area is with a
body and fender shop on the east side of the property.
a warchouse on the west side and 2 tool and die
company to the north.

Lremgl) = !

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Jusng J. Cuwvomd. P Wa. T, MaLsen
ourcron Samrs Tmaresc eemten

Kay 30, 1973

Hr, S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissioner
Cour.cy Office Buildin:
Towson, Maryland 2 10?0

Re: Item 213 - ZAC - May B, 1973

Property Owner:

Varthen Fuel Conpany, Inc.

W/S of Benson Averus, NE/S of Constance Avesue
Varlance from Section 65,1 to permit & side yard setback of 18t
instead nf rlqul ed 30°

pistrict

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Wo major traffic jroblems arc anticipated by the requested

variance to the

MSF/pk

side yard.

Very truly y:vurl

Traffic Engineer Associate

€ ) i
¢ ) 2,
¢ ) 3.
) 4,
(x) 5.
)} 6.
« )y 7.

Reviewe

mis
4/16/73

Attention:

Re: Property Owner:
Location:

Item o, 213

Pursuvant to your request,
by this Sureau and the comments below marked \ith an
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the fimal plans fer
the property.

anngm roup s -
3pecizl Inspection Division

A. Owen Hmmuqln, Esq.
Item 2

Page
June I. 1973

‘The property in guestion is proposcd to b

e
developed with an addition the same size of the existing

building.

The day of our field in'estigation we observed
several fuel trucks belonging to the petitlnnur parked

on what is Constance Avenue. Also, there

s
retaining wall toward tne raar of the pruwztr behlmi

which was an area that was littered with wood,
radiators, oil drums, an old truck body and a mtnl
shed. The petitione: was infcrmed that this was a
zoning violation and that he should have it cleared.

The petitioner is advised to pay particular
attention to the Bureau of Engineering comzents,
Health Department and the Project Planning Division.
FRevised site plans should be submitted prior to the
hearing.

‘This petition is accepted for filing on the
date ol the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 30, nor more than 9¢ days after the
date on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
you in the near future.

Vary trylysyours,
Joun #. pILLON, 8R.,Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

cc:  The Office of John Carroll Dunn
8 East Mulberry Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

JIDJL. 13D

(Enclosure)

MICROFILMED

Baltimore County Fire Department

J Austin Deitz
chint

Towson, Maryland 21204

[Ereriny

office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Buxluulg
Towson, Maryland 21204

lir, Jack Diilon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittec

Warthen Fuel Company, Inc.
M®/S of Benson Avenue, NE/S of Constance Avenue

Zoning Agenda  Tuesday, May B, 1973

Geantlenen:

-
the referenced property has been surveyed

Fire nydrants for the uferenced property are required aad
shall e located at intervals of eet along an
approved road in accordance with Baltimore County standards
as published by the Department of Public Jarks.

A second neans of vehicle accoss is requircd for the site.
The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

5 the max
The site shail
of the Fire Pre
of op~raticns,
The bu:ldmgs and structures existing or propssed on the
site chall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association jtaniard No. 101
wine Life 3afety Code', 1970 Sdition prior to occupancy,
Site plans are approved as drawn

The Fire Prevention Dureau has mo commenys at this time.

) tioted and }Q,L 4 @‘»‘—A’L

Deputy Chief.
Fire Prevention Bureau

Low
nade to compl th all lppli:ame perts
1tion Code prior to occupancy or beginning

are applicable




. to permit a side yard setback of eighmn-;{'l-:;} feet in- Mr. 5. kl.:lbwennu. irning Commlssiomer Office of Plonning and Zoning ase tem 243 Z.A.C. Msoting of: Tuesday May 8, 1973
| S Office of Planning and Zoning i fFica Bulldi - %3 !
ce stead_of the required thurfy (30) fees Covney obfice Butliiaz g: imore cw:u:‘dt:)z ;&l«l ng - vmer: Warthen Puel Corpany, Inc.
wson, Maryl » Locatdon: NW/S of Denscn Avenue, NE/S of Constance Avenus

5
Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property. and public haaring on the above Petition
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts shat strist compliavse with -

ult in 1 difficulty and

would, r:

the Baltimore County Zoning R

L hip Mpan. the.

Ihe aowe Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of.the. gxantiog af

the Varianse nat Ly.affecting the health, safuty..and geoeral

wshfaxs.oi the.

Deput,
1S ORDERED by the/Zoning Comrissioner of Baltimore County,this 28

197

@ranted, from and after the date of this Ghder, to permit a side yard setback of
rty {30) fect, subject,

PuBlic Works and the Office of Plan-

-———BarTivore County, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH———

JEFFERSON BUI

oG, DONALD J. ROOP, M.D. MEMH.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 May 11,

oy avaTE ans couTy naaLn OFFCER

1973

“Turson, Haryland 21204
Dear Mr. DiNemnma:

Comments on Item 213, Zoning Advisory Committeo Meeting
Hay B8, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Warthen Fuel Company, Inc.
Location: RW/S of Benson Avenue, HE/S of Constance Ave.

WILLIAM D, FROMM
oingcTon

S ERIC DINENNA
ToKING COMMIBBIONER

May 15, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisary Committes

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item #213, Zoning Advisory Commitice Meeting, May 8, 1973, are as follows:
Propeity Owner: Warthen Fusi Company, Ine.

Location: NW/5 of Benson Avenve, NE/s of Constance Avenue
Present Zoning: f4.L.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. 5. Eric DiKenna

Cormissioner

Zoi
Gounty Office Building
Towson, Maryland 2120k

Present Zoning: M.L.
Proposed Zoning: Variunce from Section 255.1 to permit a side yard
setback of 18' instead of required 30'

TOWSON, MARYLAND

Date: yay 10, 1973

- 21204

= sink and Zoning. County Prosset Toadngs Wil Propoed Zoning: Voriance from Section 255. | to permit o side yard setback of 18"
= = Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 255.1 to persit — instead of required 30 a2 { b=
a side yard setback of 18' instead of req. 30' istech; District: 3 *
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition District: :.; = aanastor i No. Acres: 1.6acres No. Acres: 1.6 acres
No. Acres: 1.6 !
and it appearing that by rzason of. The site plan as presented is incompleta and must be revised to show all existing and proposed T
e Meteopolitan water is available. wes of the entire property. 4
Sanitary sever must be extended to site prior ta Health Constonce Avenue is o paper streat and should either be closed or improved.
............................ Depariment approval. No bearing on student population. .
All drivaways and parking ar¢as must bs pavad with the required curbing provided. The entrance ¥
S5 on Barson Avenve must be a minimum of 24 feet in widih and no laiger thon 30 feet in width.
Very truly yours,
P ] ’ Very truly youns,
. ’ o / Vary truly yeurs,
' the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED. Lena /] ﬁK'CLLQ"' j""(’" LW am bl 2 !
, 3 NTED: i 6mas H. Dévlin, Direccor Joha L, Winbley ¢ Wt St
& BUREAU OF ENVIROFMENTAL SERVICES i AN, . " !
L Plar ning Special WIiP/ml W. Nick Petrovich ..
IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thls ... day i HYBimng Projs ct Plonning Division Field Represcntative
3 ! Office of Planni i
[ S —— . 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. | ] e onning ond Zoning
8 N of Ba I §
Zoning Commissioner dimore County : BALTIMORE GCOQUNTY OFFIGE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
| * B CROFIL fo. SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAXE AVENUE TOWSCN, MARYLAND 21204 MauCuB W ntEAma TTE—— "
; ~ PO o e sl : :
E “
= I vk <3 S Al
MiICROFILME ¥ ¥
. ‘ - N 2 7 i il U S ! : . : P : o
r -. : A X '. . .._-." ; soad R - < s T ik o Yerey A : Nt E T
E 4 p ‘. T Y 1 ’ . , . 2 -
c B I o : : :
BAL.iMORE COUNTY, MARYL .ND | - ; ; :
| | 7 gy Ptk . ey ok A
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE k i i pspls i =i 3 - p -
i Zoning Description i Al % e A ‘ 3 B SRl 3 R e 4 s
Date_.. June 5, 1973 - | & Petition for a variance - Ehill: < 7
FROM ; - BEGINNING For same at the corner formed by the intersection ., ) 0
| . i
| de
SUBJECT. Petition $73-310-A.._Northeast corner of Constance and Benson Ave. T of the northwest side of Bengon Avenue and tha northeast si CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION iy
Petition for Variance for a Side Yard. L of ‘Constance Averue; <. thence binding on the norchessterly
Petitioner - Marthen Fuel Co., Inc. | ¥
side of Benson Avenua and on part of the first line in & deed
13th District from JAMES C. FITZSINHONS to ALBERT Z. WILSON, recorded among TP, D R L . 19-12
) ] CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION TH!S IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advartisement was
the Land Records of Baltirore County In Liber G.L.B. 2713, { ;
MEARING: Wednasday, June 20, 1973 (10:30 A.M.) Folio 16, NS6® 49! 25" € 70.60 Feat ta an Iron pipe herstafors BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD.. . Jums %5 Y ) published in THE N, a8 weekly newspager printed
: THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the advertise: and published in Towsan, Baltimore County, Ma., ommmcincassk
. sat, thence running for two new lines of division now maca (1960) nnexed ment wos ; nty, Ma.
Tne staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning will offer no comment on By ok TG R e o plpes - thence N 56° 4g" publishod in THE TIMES. @ weekly newspeper prinied and published | . o%._.ope_time before the____Z0th
this petition at this time. . N85 7210108 W H11.00 few ! { in Balimero County. Md. unce in sach of @M . '
1 | 25" E 134.00 feet to an iron pips set in the second lina of the E successive woeks boloro the . BOWR 3
e aforesaid conveyance, thence binding on said 1ine N 45° 21° 05" g da o P ., 1978 the Emt publicens

W 131.55 feet to an izon pips hersiofore sat at the end of the § appeaing on the . SRS day of . HEF,

it

. Fromm, Director second 1ine, thence binding on the third and fourth lines of o
Ll i -
UrACTeRP I g it the aforesald conveyance S Gk° 38" 55" ¥ 200 feet to an iron i

set in the northeast of said 30 foot strest, thenca on same 5 !

WOF :dEG: v
1 45° 21° 05" E 200 feat to the place of the begianing. 2
CONTAINING 1.6 acras of land more or less : G 7,00 . :
. iteqs He, 0 70 o ; MICROFILme |
pril 16, 1973 3 ICROFILMED WWEILMED .
JOHH CARROLL DUNN i -
%5,  REGISTERED ARCHITECT T . ! S
@ = 3
| 3 o
] = i
.
1 -
; , :
b o ¥
or past®




S Sren0

23 -310-4

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Townan, Morylend
i, _3‘,;1 )
Fosted for- . ZARIALEE ...
veitoner. JUARTHED. L2EL (O, )
Locatien ot popers. AV £/0aR. DL (Busraves Ave dede S

Dute ot poetng LS 23

Lacation of Signs:

Hemarks

Pusled by

LS

¢

- Vou Pution b o receiond i _ RO
h- 5 2. hem? LG i

dote. <
MICROFILMED

|
B
|
|2
I
B
b

21

r

e
o Masyland 3

PETITION MAPPING P_ROGIESS SHEET

[ wati Mep 1_Originol | Duplicore Trating | 200 Shast
FUNCTION Tore [ by T are [ oy Jdore | by [ow [ by [ date | by
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map -

Petition number added to
outline e

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Bul Iding
111 M, Chasspeske Avernuz
Towson, Marylend 21204

Your Petition hes baen received end sccepted fer Filing

S0y Of ypuep. 1373

Denied |

Revised Plans:

s Change in outline or description___Yes
— No | e

Graneed by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

MICROFILMED

Reviewed by:

Zoning tn-lnl;ur

On.
Previous case:

Map #

TR ES

o554 CE TR

. 1@03

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 10857
OFFICE OF FIMAL - REVENUE DIVIBION « OFFICE OF FIMANCE - REVERUE DIVINON |
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH I:CIDPT | MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT §
onre_ M7 20 013 i 01662 oare___ Jume 22, 973 nccrunPlogb2 v
amouny___ $54.50
P Bisrmisuvion
—— i - asamey VLo - cowromnn
| 1+ MooTw, Braman & Casney
| o6 ‘Baldirg
3 Towscn, Md:, 21204 =i
| Mvertisting and posting of property for Veriben .
#1330 it %
B %

e o

Ina.

Patitd 's AR
B o ey }{%& 4
@ East Malberyy Stueet Zontnf Advisory Committes

tinif |
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